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Report on Certificates
of Authority

This section of the

Texas Department of Insurance’s
133rd Annual Report summarizes
the agency’s company licensing
activities during fiscal year 2008,
including issuance of new
certificates of authority.

issued by the

Texas Department of Insurance






10-Year History-Certificate of Authority

FY99 FY00 FYO1 FY02

Life/Health

Domestic 233 220 216 213
Foreign 649 639 625 607
Sub-Total 882 859 841 820
Property/Casualty

Domestic 250 250 245 243
Foreign 877 888 910 913
Sub-Total 1,127 1,138 1,155 1,156
Other

Domestic 359 367 373 368
Foreign 390 414 426 436
Sub-Total 749 781 799 804
Grand Total 2,758 2,778 2,795 2,780

FY03

206
580
786

244
916
1,160

362
456
818
2,764

FY04

196
561
757

245
915
1,160

348
462
810
2,727

FYO5

190
552
742

250
917
1,167

352
479
831
2,740

FY06

186
546
732

248
926
1,174

341
485
826
2,732

FY07

175
529
704

252
932
1,184

341
471
812
2,700

FYO8

170
520
690

250
942
1,192

348
486
834
*2,716

* FY 2008 Grand Total includes 1,885 licensed insurance companies, 54 health maintenance organizations (HMOs), 29
continuing care retirement communities (CCRCs) and 748 third party administrators (TPAs). It does not include 250 pre-

mium finance companies and their 21 branch offices.

Life/Health includes: Stock life, mutual life, stipulated premium, non-profit life insurance, fraternals, multiple employer
welfare arrangements, local mutual aid, local mutual burial, exempt associations, non-profit hospital service corpora-

tions.

Property/Casualty includes: Stock fire, stock fire and casualty, mutual fire and casualty, stock casualty, Mexican casual-
ty, Lloyds, reciprocals, title, risk retention groups, joint underwriting associations, workers’ compensation self insurance

groups, county mutuals, farm mutuals.

Other includes: Non-profit legal services corporations, third party administrators (TPAs), continuing care retirement com-
munities (CCRCs) and health maintenance organizations (HMOs).

Reconciliation

Companies Licensed as of August 31, 2007 2,700
Companies Organized or Licensed During Year 88
Less Companies Reinsured, Merged, Withdrawn, 72

Canceled, Dissolved, Redomesticated, Domesticated
or Placed In Permanent Receivership During Year

Companies Licensed as of August 31, 2008 2,716

Types and Totals of Entities Licensed in Texas

as of August 31, 2008
TEXAS FOREIGN

Property & Casualty 250 942
Life 170 520
Other 348 486
Total 768 1,948

TOTAL
1,192

690
834
2,716

Other includes: Non-Profit Legal Services Corporations, Health Maintenance Organizations, Third Party Administrators and

Continuing Care Retirement Communities.
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Types and Totals of Entities Holding a Certificate of Authority in Texas
as of August 31, 2008

TEXAS  FOREIGN TOTAL
Stock Life Insurance Companies 110 462 572
Mutual Life Insurance Companies 3 32 35
Stipulated Premium Life Insurance 30 0 30
Companies
Non-Profit Life Insurance Companies 0 1 1
Stock Fire Insurance Companies 2 4 6
Stock Fire & Casualty Insurance 110 666 776
Companies
Mutual Fire & Casualty Insurance Companies 4 55 59
Stock Casualty Insurance Companies 10 158 168
Mexican Casualty Insurance Companies 0 13 13
Lloyds 57 0 57
Reciprocal Exchanges 8 15 23
Fraternal Benefit Societies 8 24 32
Title Insurance Companies 5 28 33
Non-Profit Legal Service Corporations 0 3
Health Maintenance Organizations 51 3 54
Risk Retention Groups 0 2
Multiple Employer Welfare Arrangements 1
Joint Underwriting Associations 3
Third Party Administrators 269 479 748
Workers’ Compensation Self Insurance Groups 8 0 8
Continuing Care Retirement Communities 25 4 29
Total 712 1,948 2,660
Local Mutual Aid Associations 0 3
Local Mutual Burial Associations 0 2
Exempt Associations 0 8
Non-Profit Hospital Service Corporations 0] 2
County Mutual Fire Insurance Companies 24 0 24
Farm Mutual Fire Insurance Companies 17 0 17
Total 56 0 56
Grand Total 768 1,948 2,716

New Companies Organized or Admitted to Texas
Between September 1, 2007 and August 31, 2008

TEXAS FOREIGN TOTAL
Stock Life Insurance Companies 1 3 4
Stock Fire & Casualty Insurance Companies 0 10 10
Stock Casualty Insurance Companies 0 8 8
Mexican Casualty Insurance Companies 0
Continuing Care Retirement Communities 4 0 4
Third Party Administrators 17 44 61
Total 22 66 88
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Canceled Certificate of Authority Report

Companies Reinsured, Merged, Dissolved, Withdrawn,
Redomesticated, Domesticated or Placed in Receivership
Between September 1, 2007 and August 31, 2008

DISSOLVED,

REINSURED WITHDRAWN REDOMESTICATED  *PERMANENT
OR MERGED OR CANCELLED OR DOMESTICATED RECEIVERSHIP

Texas Companies
Stock Life
Stock Fire & Casualty
Stipulated Premium
Lloyds
Multiple Employer Welfare Arrangements
Third Party Administrators
Total
Foreign Companies
Stock Life
Mutual Life
Stock Fire & Casualty
Mutual Fire & Casualty
Third Party Administrators
Total
Grand Total

4 0 0 0
2 0 0 0
2 0 0 0
1 0 0 0
0 1 0 0
0 15 0 0
9 16 0 0
6 2 0 0
2 1 0 0
6 1 0 0
0 1 0 0
0 28 0 0
14 33 0 0
23 49 0 0

TOTAL

R B NN >

15
25
8
3
7
1
28

47
72

* The amounts in this column represent Certificates of Authority that have been canceled because an entity was placed
into receivership. The Certificate of Authority of a company that is placed in permanent receivership is not automatical-
ly canceled. Therefore, these amounts do not reconcile to the number of receiverships for FYO8. Only the companies
that had their Certificates of Authority canceled are included in this section.
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