Part II Report on Certificates of Authority

This section of the
Texas Department of Insurance's
133rd Annual Report summarizes
the agency's company licensing
activities during fiscal year 2008,
including issuance of new
certificates of authority.

issued by the

Texas Department of Insurance

10-Year History-Certificate of Authority

	FY99	FY00	FY01	FY02	FY03	FY04	FY05	FY06	FY07	FY08
Life/Health										
Domestic	233	220	216	213	206	196	190	186	175	170
Foreign	649	639	625	607	580	561	552	546	529	520
Sub-Total	882	859	841	820	786	757	742	732	704	690
Property/Casualty										
Domestic	250	250	245	243	244	245	250	248	252	250
Foreign	877	888	910	913	916	915	917	926	932	942
Sub-Total	1,127	1,138	1,155	1,156	1,160	1,160	1,167	1,174	1,184	1,192
Other										
Domestic	359	367	373	368	362	348	352	341	341	348
Foreign	390	414	426	436	456	462	479	485	471	486
Sub-Total	749	781	799	804	818	810	831	826	812	834
Grand Total	2,758	2,778	2,795	2,780	2,764	2,727	2,740	2,732	2,700	*2,716

^{*} FY 2008 Grand Total includes 1,885 licensed insurance companies, 54 health maintenance organizations (HMOs), 29 continuing care retirement communities (CCRCs) and 748 third party administrators (TPAs). It does not include 250 premium finance companies and their 21 branch offices.

Life/Health includes: Stock life, mutual life, stipulated premium, non-profit life insurance, fraternals, multiple employer welfare arrangements, local mutual aid, local mutual burial, exempt associations, non-profit hospital service corporations.

Property/Casualty includes: Stock fire, stock fire and casualty, mutual fire and casualty, stock casualty, Mexican casualty, Lloyds, reciprocals, title, risk retention groups, joint underwriting associations, workers' compensation self insurance groups, county mutuals, farm mutuals.

Other includes: Non-profit legal services corporations, third party administrators (TPAs), continuing care retirement communities (CCRCs) and health maintenance organizations (HMOs).

Reconciliation

Companies Licensed as of August 31, 2007 2,700

Companies Organized or Licensed During Year 88

Less Companies Reinsured, Merged, Withdrawn, 72

Canceled, Dissolved, Redomesticated, Domesticated or Placed In Permanent Receivership During Year

Companies Licensed as of August 31, 2008 2,716

Types and Totals of Entities Licensed in Texas

as of August 31, 2008

	TEXAS	FOREIGN	TOTAL
Property & Casualty	250	942	1,192
Life	170	520	690
Other	348	486	834
Total	768	1,948	2,716

Other includes: Non-Profit Legal Services Corporations, Health Maintenance Organizations, Third Party Administrators and Continuing Care Retirement Communities.

Types and Totals of Entities Holding a Certificate of Authority in Texas

as of August 31, 2008 **TEXAS FOREIGN TOTAL** Stock Life Insurance Companies Mutual Life Insurance Companies Stipulated Premium Life Insurance Companies Non-Profit Life Insurance Companies Stock Fire Insurance Companies Stock Fire & Casualty Insurance Companies Mutual Fire & Casualty Insurance Companies Stock Casualty Insurance Companies Mexican Casualty Insurance Companies Lloyds Reciprocal Exchanges Fraternal Benefit Societies Title Insurance Companies Non-Profit Legal Service Corporations Health Maintenance Organizations Risk Retention Groups Multiple Employer Welfare Arrangements Joint Underwriting Associations Third Party Administrators Workers' Compensation Self Insurance Groups Continuing Care Retirement Communities Total 712 1,948 2,660 Local Mutual Aid Associations Local Mutual Burial Associations **Exempt Associations** Non-Profit Hospital Service Corporations

New Companies Organized or Admitted to Texas

Total

Grand Total 768

1,948

2.716

Between September 1, 2007 and August 31, 2008

County Mutual Fire Insurance Companies

Farm Mutual Fire Insurance Companies

	TEXAS	FOREIGN	TOTAL
Stock Life Insurance Companies	1	3	4
Stock Fire & Casualty Insurance Companies	0	10	10
Stock Casualty Insurance Companies	0	8	8
Mexican Casualty Insurance Companies	0	1	1
Continuing Care Retirement Communities	4	0	4
Third Party Administrators	17	44	61
Tota	al 22	66	88

Canceled Certificate of Authority Report

Companies Reinsured, Merged, Dissolved, Withdrawn, Redomesticated, Domesticated or Placed in Receivership

Between September 1, 2007 and August 31, 2008

-	REINSURED		REDOMESTICATED OR DOMESTICATED	*PERMANENT RECEIVERSHIP	TOTAL
Texas Companies					
Stock Life	4	0	0	0	4
Stock Fire & Casualty	2	2 0	0	0	2
Stipulated Premium	2	2 0	0	0	2
Lloyds	1	. 0	0	0	1
Multiple Employer Welfare Arrangements		1	0	0	1
Third Party Administrators	(15	0	0	15
	Total 9	16	0	0	25
Foreign Companies					
Stock Life	6	3 2	0	0	8
Mutual Life	2	2 1	0	0	3
Stock Fire & Casualty	6	5 1	0	0	7
Mutual Fire & Casualty	(1	0	0	1
Third Party Administrators	(28	0	0	28
	Total 14	33	0	0	47
Grand	Total 23	49	0	0	72

^{*} The amounts in this column represent Certificates of Authority that have been canceled because an entity was placed into receivership. The Certificate of Authority of a company that is placed in permanent receivership is not automatically canceled. Therefore, these amounts do not reconcile to the number of receiverships for FY08. Only the companies that had their Certificates of Authority canceled are included in this section.

This page left blank.